TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM615804

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUADRANT EPP AG		03/31/2016	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quadrant Services AG	
Street Address:	HARDSTRASSE 5	
City:	LENZBURG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5600	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1630043	QUICKSILVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2156894910 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159791817

ccampbell@duanemorris.com Email:

Christiane Campbell, DUANE MORRIS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K0678-00026

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Christiane Campbell, DUANE MORRIS LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christiane Campbell
SIGNATURE:	/Christiane Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0418

Total Attachments: 1

source=MCAM Services AG Certificate with changes of names 20200220 24735#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0419



DEPARTMENT FOR ECONOMIC AND HOME AFFAIR

Division of Register and Civil Status

Commercial register of canton Aargau

Bahnhofplatz 3c, 5001 Aarau Phone 062 835 14 80 Fax 062 835 14 97 www.hraag.ch

Certificate

The Commercial register of canton Aargau (Switzerland) certifies that:

- MCAM Services AG (MCAM Services SA) (MCAM Services Ltd), Identification number CHE-112.329.335, with domicile in Lenzburg (Canton of Aargau, Switzerland), was founded on 20 April 2005 and according to the articles of the Swiss Code of Obligations is registered since 25 April 2005 in the Commercial register of canton Aargau.
- The corporation changed its name from Quadrant EPP AG, in Quadrant Services AG, by virtue of amendment to its by-laws of 31 March 2016.
- The corporation changed its name from Quadrant Services AG in MCAM Services AG, by virtue of amendment to its by-laws of 19 March 2019.
- Company address:
 Hardstrasse 5
 5600 Lenzburg
- The corporation is today still registered in the Commercial register of canton Aargau and that its by-laws of 19 March 2019 valid at this date contain no limitation to the duration of this corporation.

Aarau, 20 February 2020

Fee: CHF &O --

The Commercial register of canton Aargau

The Registrar

RECORDED: 12/21/2020

lic. iur. Marcel Biondi

* SHEGIGIES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0420